

Planning Commission Meeting Meeting Date: November 9, 2023

Information

TITLE

Adopt Resolution 2023-03; A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission Recommending Adopt Resolution 2023-03; A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission Providing an Easement to Unicom, Inc. for the Airraq Network Project

RECOMMENDED ACTION

I would like to make a motion to accept Resolution 2023-03, A Resolution of the Dillingham planning Commission Providing an Easement to Unicom, Inc. for the Airraq Network Project.

SUMMARY OF ISSUE

This action will adopt Resolution 2023-03, which will grant an easement to Unicom, Inc to provide Fiber Optic Cable to provide high speed internet (Broadband) service to the Western Alaskan communities of Platinum, Quinhagak, Eek, Napaskiak, Oscarville, Bethel, Tuntutuliak, Atmautluak, Nunapitchuk, and Kasigluk. With highspeed internet, it would assist the communities with communication, education, and future growth.